
Page 1 of 6 

 
 

Field  Māori 
 
Review of Reo Māori unit standards 
 

Subfield Domain ID 

Reo Māori Kōrero 30735-30738, 30751-30754, 
31614-31617, 31618-31621 

Whakarongo 30747-30750, 30763-30766, 
31638-31641, 31642-31645 

Tuhituhi 30743-30746, 30759-30762, 
31630-31633, 31634-31637 

Pānui 30739-30742, 30755-30758, 
31622-31625, 31626-31629 

 
NZQA Maori Qualifications Services (MQS) has completed the review of the unit standards listed 
above. 
 
Date new versions published September 2024 
 
Planned review date December 2029 
 
Summary 
 
MQS, along with the Te Reo Māori Whakaruruhau, conducted an initial scoping hui on 16 June 
2023, and a review of the Reo Māori unit standards during 17-18 October 2023.  This review was 
undertaken as part of the planned cycle of review of MQS unit standards to ensure they remain fit 
for purpose, current, and meet the aspirations and needs of ākonga, whānau, hapū, and iwi.   
 
The Whakaruruhau comprised of industry, tertiary, and secondary school representatives. 
 
Background 
 
There are currently 64 subfield Reo Māori unit standards listed on the DASS; 16 unit standards in 
each of four domains and for each kaupae from kaupae 1 to 4.  Following in-depth discussions at 
the initial reo Māori scoping hui in June, it was concluded that new unit standards and domains 
would be developed that encouraged a kaupapa based approach to teaching and assessment.  
The current Reo Māori unit standards for level 3 and 4 would expire due to low usage and be 
replaced with new standards for level 3 to 4. New standards for level 1 and 2 would also be 
developed as an alternative form of assessing current standards within Kōrero, Pānui, Tuhituhi, 
and Whakarongo domains.   
 
Main changes 
 

• 8 new level 3 and 4 unit standards were developed to replace current level 3 and 4 unit 
standards, and these were included under newly developed domains, Reo Autaia and Reo 
Waenga. 

• 8 new level 1 and 2 unit standards were developed and were included in newly developed 
domains, Reo Tūāpapa and Reo Tumu. 

• The horopaki from the current standards will be used in the curriculum guidance documents 
to support the assessment of the new standards. 

• Current level 1 and 2 unit standards for Kōrero, Whakarongo, Tuhituhi, and Pānui were 
reviewed with no changes made.  

 
Category C unit standards will expire at the end of December 2026. 
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Impact on existing organisations with consent to assess 

Current consent for Consent extended to 

Nature of 

consent  

Classification Level Nature of 

consent 

Classification Level 

Domain Kōrero 1-4 Domain Reo Autaia  

Reo Tūāpapa 

Reo Tumu 

Reo Waenga 

1-4 

Domain Whakarongo 1-4 Domain Reo Autaia  

Reo Tūāpapa 

Reo Tumu 

Reo Waenga 

1-4 

Domain Tuhituhi 1-4 Domain Reo Autaia  

Reo Tūāpapa 

Reo Tumu 

Reo Waenga 

1-4 

Domain Pānui 1-4 Domain Reo Autaia  

Reo Tūāpapa 

Reo Tumu 

Reo Waenga 

1-4 

 
All changes are in bold. 
 

Key to review category 

A Dates changed, but no other changes are made - the new version of the standard carries the 
same ID and a new version number 

B Changes made, but the overall outcome remains the same - the new version of the standard 
carries the same ID and a new version number 

C Major changes that necessitate the registration of a replacement standard with a new ID 

D Standard will expire and not be replaced 

 
Māori > Reo Māori 

ID Domain Title Level Credit Review 

Category 

31614 
 
31622 
 
31630 
 
31638 
 
33382 

Kōrero 
 
Pānui 
 
Tuhituhi 
 
Whakarongo 
 
Reo Waenga 

Kōrero kia taumata o waenga te reo 
Māori 
Pānui kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori 
Tuhituhi kia taumata o waenga ngā 
tuhinga reo Māori 
Whakarongo kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki te reo Māori 
Kawe i te mana reo ki te taumata 
waenga 

3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 

4 
 
4 
 
4 
 
3 
 
8 

C 
 
C 
 
C 
 
C 
 
 
 



Page 3 of 6 

 
 

ID Domain Title Level Credit Review 

Category 

31615 
 
31623 
 
 
31631 
 
 
31639 
 
 
33378 

Kōrero 
 
Pānui 
 
 
Tuhituhi 
 
 
Whakarongo 
 
 
Reo Waenga 

Kōrero kia taumata o waenga te reo 
Māori mō te ao tūroa o te ākonga 
Pānui kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori 
mō te ao tūroa 
Tuhituhi kia taumata o waenga ngā 
tuhinga reo Māori mō te ao tūroa o te 
ākonga 
Whakarongo kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā kōrero mō te ao 
tūroa o te ākonga 
Kawe i te mana ao tūroa ki te 
taumata waenga 

4 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

8 

C 

 

C 

 

 

C 

 

 

C 

31616 
 
31624 
 
 
31632 
 
31640 
 
33386 

Kōrero 
 
Pānui 
 
 
Tuhituhi 
 
Whakarongo 
 
Reo Waenga 

Kōrero kia taumata o waenga te reo 
Māori mō te tangata 
Pānui kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori 
mō te tangata 
Tuhituhi kia taumata o waenga ngā 
tuhinga reo Māori mō te tangata 
Whakarongo kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā kōrero mō te tangata 
Kawe i te mana tangata ki te taumata 
waenga 

3 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 

4 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
3 
 
8 

C 
 
C 
 
 
C 
 
C 
 
 

31617 
 
31625 
 
 
31633 
 
31641 
 
 
33390 

Kōrero 
 
Pānui 
 
 
Tuhituhi 
 
Whakarongo 
 
 
Reo Waenga 

Kōrero kia taumata o waenga te reo 
Māori mō te mana whenua 
Pānui kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori 
mō te mana whenua 
Tuhituhi kia taumata o waenga ngā 
tuhinga reo Māori mō te mana whenua 
Whakarongo kia taumata o waenga te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā kōrero mō te mana 
whenua 
Kawe i te mana whenua ki te taumata 
waenga 

3 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
3 
 
 
3 

4 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
3 
 
 
8 

C 
 
C 
 
 
C 
 
C 
 
 

31618 

31626 

 

31634 

 

31642 

 

33383 

Kōrero  

Pānui 

 

Tuhituhi 

 

Whakarongo 

 

Reo Autaia 

Kōrero kia taumata autaia te reo Māori 
Pānui kia taumata autaia te mōhiotanga 
ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori 
Tuhituhi kia taumata autaia ngā tuhinga 
reo Maori 
Whakarongo kia taumata autaia te 
mōhiotanga ki te reo Māori 
Kawe i te mana reo ki te taumata 
autaia 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

8 

C 

C 

 

C 

 

C 
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ID Domain Title Level Credit Review 

Category 

31619 
 
31627 
 
31635 
 
31643 
 

 

33379 

Kōrero 
 
Pānui 
 
Tuhituhi 
 
Whakarongo 
 

 

Reo Autaia 

Kōrero kia taumata autaia te reo Māori 
mō te ao tūroa o te ākonga 
Pānui kia taumata autaia te mōhiotanga 
ki ngā tuhinga reo Maori mō te ao tūroa 
Tuhituhi kia taumata autaia ngā tuhinga 
reo Maori mō te ao tūroa o te ākonga 
Whakarongo kia taumata autaia te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā kōrero mō te ao 
tūroa o te ākonga 
Kawe i te mana ao tūroa ki te 

taumata autaia 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

8 

C 

 

C 

 

C 

 

C 

 

 

31620 

 

31628 

 

31636 

 

31644 

 

33387 

Kōrero 

 

Pānui 

 

Tuhutuhi 

 

Whakarongo 

 

Reo Aitaia 

Kōrero kia taumata autaia te reo Māori 
mō te tangata 
Pānui kia taumata autaia te mōhiotanga 
ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori mō te tangata 
Tuhituhi kia taumata autaia ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te tangata 
Whakarongo kia taumata autaia te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā kōrero mō te tangata 
Kawe i te mana tangata ki te taumata 
autaia 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

 

8 

C 

 

C 

 

C 

 

C 

31621 

 

31629 

 

 

31637 

 

31645 

 

33391 

Kōrero 

 

Pānui 

 

 

Tuhituhi 

 

Whakarongo 

 

Reo Autaia 

Kōrero kia taumata autaia te reo Māori 
mō te mana whenua 
Pānui kia taumata autaia te mōhiotanga 
ki ngā tuhinga reo Māori mō te mana 
whenua 
Tuhituhi kia taumata autaia ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te mana whenua 
Whakarongo kia taumata autaia te 
mōhiotanga ki ngā kōrero mō te mana 
whenua 
Kawe i te mana whenua ki te taumata 
autaia 

4 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

4 

 

4 

4 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

4 

 

8 

C 

 

C 

 

 

C 

 

C 

 
Māori > Reo Māori > Kōrero 

ID Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

30735 Kōrero kia taumata tūāpapa te reo Māori 1 4 A 

30736 Kōrero kia taumata tūāpapa te reo Māori mō te ao tūroa 
o te ākonga 

1 4 A 

30737 Kōrero kia taumata tūāpapa te reo Māori mō te tangata 1 4 A 

30738 Kōrero kia taumata tūāpapa te reo Māori mō te mana 
whenua 

1 4 A 

30751 Kōrero kia taumata ā-tumu te reo Māori 2 4 A 

30752 Kōrero kia taumata a-tumu te reo Māori mō te ao tūroa o 
te ākonga 

2 4 A 

30753 Kōrero kia taumata ā-tumu te reo Māori mō te tangata 2 4 A 

30754 Kōrero kia taumata ā-tūmu te reo Māori mō te mana 
whenua 

2 4 A 

 



Page 5 of 6 

 
 

Māori > Reo Māori > Pānui 

ID Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

30739 Pānui kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori 

1 4 A 

30740 Pānui kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te ao tūroa 

1 4 A 

30741 Pānui kia taumata tūāpapa te mohiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te tangata 

1 4 A 

30742 Pānui kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te mana whenua 

1 4 A 

30755 Pānui kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori 

2 4 A 

30756 Pānui kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te ao tūroa 

2 4 A 

30757 Pānui kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te tangata 

2 4 A 

30758 Pānui kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki ngā tuhinga 
reo Māori mō te mana whenua 

2 4 A 

 
Māori > Reo Māori > Reo Tūāpapa 

ID Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

33376 Whakamahi i te mana ao tūroa ki te taumata 
tūāpapa 

1 8 NEW 

33380 Whakamahi i te mana reo ki te taumata tūāpapa 1 8 NEW 

33384 Whakamahi i te mana tangata ki te taumata tūāpapa 1 8 NEW 

33388 Whakamahi i te mana whenua ki te taumata tūāpapa 1 8 NEW 

 
Māori > Reo Māori > Reo Tumu 

ID Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

33377 Whakamahi i te mana ao tūroa ki te taumata ā-tumu 2 8 NEW 

33381 Whakamahi i te mana reo ki te taumata ā-tumu 2 8 NEW 

33385 Whakamahi i te mana tangata ki te taumata ā-tumu 2 8 NEW 

33389 Whakamahi i te mana whenua ki te taumata ā-tumu 2 8 NEW 

 
Māori > Reo Māori > Tuhituhi 

ID Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

30743 Tuhituhi kia taumata tūāpapa ngā tuhinga reo Māori 1 4 A 

30744 Tuhituhi kia taumata tūāpapa ngā tuhinga reo Māori mo 
te ao tūroa o te ākonga 

1 4 A 

30745 Tuhituhi kia taumata tūāpapa ngā tuhinga reo Māori mō 
te tangata 

1 4 A 

30746 Tuhituhi kia taumata tūāpapa ngā tuhinga reo Māori mō 
te mana whenua 

1 4 A 

30759 Tuhituhi kia taumata ā-tumu ngā tuhinga reo Māori 2 4 A 

30760 Tuhituhi kia taumata ā-tumu ngā tuhinga reo Māori mō te 
ao tūroa o te ākonga 

2 4 A 

30761 Tuhituhi kia taumata ā-tumu ngā tuhinga reo Māori mō te 
tangata 

2 4 A 

30762 Tuhituhi kia taumata ā-tumu nga tuhinga reo Maori mō te 
mana whenua 

2 4 A 
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Māori > Reo Māori > Whakarongo 

ID Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

30747 Whakarongo kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki te 
reo Māori 

1 3 A 

30748 Whakarongo kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki ngā 
kōrero mō te ao tūroa o te ākonga 

1 3 A 

30749 Whakarongo kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki ngā 
kōrero mō te tangata 

1 3 A 

30750 Whakarongo kia taumata tūāpapa te mōhiotanga ki ngā 
kōrero mō te mana whenua 

1 3 A 

30763 Whakarongo kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki te reo 
Māori 

2 3 A 

30764 Whakarongo kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki ngā 
kōrero mō te ao tūroa o te ākonga 

2 3 A 

30765 Whakarongo kia taumata ā-tumu te mohiotanga ki ngā 
kōrero mō te tangata 

2 3 A 

30766 Whakarongo kia taumata ā-tumu te mōhiotanga ki ngā 
kōrero mō te mana whenua 

2 3 A 

 


